FCRM РТО-1594 Rev. 6-93)	REC	05-02-	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Y	Patent ar	nd Trademark Offe
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼						▼
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Pa	101340	0293	attached origina	documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): 23 i	72 -6 MH:	10 2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Focal Point Products,	) P	RIFIHANCE	Name:_	Cascade Ohio	o, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address:  City: Conneaut State: Ohio ZIP: 44030  Individual(s) citizenship  Association					
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>**\Omega Assignment</li><li>\Omega Security Agreement</li><li>\Omega Other</li></ul>	a c	erger hange of Name	☐ General Gen	eral Partnership_ led Partnership_ ooration-State er	Oregon  ded States, a domestic re	
Execution Date: March 1, 2000			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
5. Name and address of pa		Additional numbers a	ttached?   Yes	84,145  No umber of applica	ations and	
Name: Donald L. Internal Address:	Otto		registra	ee (37 CFR 3.41)		00
Renner, Otto, Boisse	elle & Sklar	LLP	O Au	thorized to be ch	arged to deposit a	account
/ City: Cleveland	enth Floor State: Ohio		8. Depos	it account numbe	ər:	
/ ex.73/1300 DNS1/CN	Switch .				s page if paying by de	eposit account)
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle the original document.  Donald L. Otto	edge and belief, th	e foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and		<b>y is a true ∞py</b> cil 3, 200
Name of Person Signing			Signature		3	Date
FSTE.ZG0104	Total numb	per of pages includin		achments, a <b>n Rydd</b> REEL: 00206	DEMARK II 33 FRAME: 00	073

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FOCAL POINT PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business and mailing address at 501 NMC Drive, Zebulon, North Carolina 27597 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,784,145, issued on July 27, 1993, for the mark Classicast as evidenced by the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Cascade Ohio, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business and mailing address at 1209 Maple Avenue, Conneaut, Ohio 44030 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, all rights, benefits and privileges to the mark Classicast and to the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark Classicast and the above-identified Trademark Registration together with all good will of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0074

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed its name below, by its duly authorized legal representative this 1st day of March, 2000.

FOCAL POINT PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Ed Nelson

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS

COUNTY OF COBS

On this 1st day of March, 2000, personally appeared, before me, Ed Nelson, President of Focal Point Products, Inc., signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

(Seal)



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 04/06/2000